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EXHIBIT B

FIELD NOTES
1.97 ACRES G.S. BACCUS SURVEY

PART OF LOT 10, BLOCK A ABSTRACT NO. 119
WATER TOWER ADDITION

CITY OF MCKINNEY
COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

BEING ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE G.S. BACCUS SURVEY,
A-119, CITY OF MCKINNEY, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING DESCRIBED AS PART OF LOT 10, BLOCK A.
OF THE WATER TOWER ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 2016, PAGE 2, OF
THE MAP RECORDS, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS (MRCCT). SAID LOT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND BEING
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at a 1/27 iron rod set with a plastic cap labeled #4207 in the west line of Custer Road, being the northeast
corner of Lot 10 and this tract;

THENCE, S 00°49°177 K, 298,00 feet along the west line of Custer Road being the east line of this tract to a 2™ iron rod
set with a plastic cap labeied #4207 in the east line of Lot 10, being the southeast corner of this tract;

THENCE, throush Lot 10 as follows: S 89°10°43” W, 54.00 feet to a 1/2” iron rod set with a plastic cap labeled #4207; &
00°49°17" £, 12.00 feet to a 1/2” iron rod set with a plastic cap labeled #4207; S 89°10°43” W, 224.35 feet to an "X’
mark found in concrete in the east line of Lot 7, the west line of Lot 10, being the southwest corner of this tract;

THENCE, N 007497177 W, 310.00 feet along the common line of Lot 7 and Lot 10 to an *X* mark cut in concrete at the
southeast corner of Lot 3R as shown in plat recorded in Volume 2014, Page 352 of the MRCCT, the southwest corner of
Lot 5K as shown in plat recorded in Volume 2014, Page 352 of the MRCCT, being the northwest corner of Lot 10 and
this tract;

THENCE, N 89°10°43” E, 278.35 feet along the common line of Lot 5R and this tract, passing the southeast corner of
Lot 3K, to the POINT OF BEGINNING and CONTAINING 1.97 ACRES OF LAND MORE OR LESS.

BASIS OF BEARINGS: RECORDED PLAT VOLUME 2016, PAGE 2 OF THE MRCCT

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
DATE: APRIL 19,2018

1T0O:

I, Gary L. Hardin, Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 4207, do hereby certify that the field notes hereon
represents the results of a survey made on the ground under my direction and supervision, the lines and dimensions of
said property being as indicated. This survey is based on deeds, easements and/or recorded plats and other records
when furnished by the client or the client's representative, as well as significant and visible monuments found on the
subject property and adjacent properties, field measurements and evidence of boundaries found on the ground.
However, this certification is not a representation of warranty of title or guarantee of ownership. This survey was
performed EXCLUSIVELY for the above mentioned parties. USE OF THIS SURVEY FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OR BY OTHER PARTIES SHALL BE AT THEIR RISK AND THE UNDERSIGNED IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY LOSS RESULTING THEREFROM.

GARY L. HARDIN. RPLS NO. 4207
FIRM REGISTRATION NO. 10114700
W.0.# 1804043 (SEE SURVEY)




e Texts Board of Archecturl Examiners, PO Box 12337 AUSCR, Toxea hos Juraditon over cOmpaints rogardig the profesion of porsons reistred g arcitcka i 1axos undar th Archtacts ragiatroin low, Artls 2630 VCTS. Phone. S12.305,800D

Exhibit C

Al cronngs ond wrkten materl ppearing ereln cnstate rgnc and unpublhed vork of the rchiect and moy ot be

iplotad veed r dilose Whet wien sonsent of et

— . | .20.18 5thsus| [1] [o10208 |
- | SITE_PLAN REVIEW
! 10.25.2018
i 3rd_SUBMITTAL
% i 18 4th SUB
1] | T R
ﬂ |
|
= - —EXISTING FIRE N
\@4 7 7 N HIDRANT.
AR |
7 - : , )
Z | 3
& | ; /) @) L ! 2
o | < =
DEVELOPED SITI — | SITE o w28
| ..V 238 e
UNDEVELOPED SIT| | a4 sR g
|
EEEEEEREEEnEEEE | LI =g
LINE OF LIVING SCREEN SHOWN EXISTING FIRE S D &2
| | ] | | | | DASHED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE: ety ok S gES
PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION. i o 27 2
~ > > B4 9
\f ! STANDARD NOTATIONS: Lo Jz2
A | REMOTE FDC GENERAL COMMENTS o <t 2 ca
2 SANITATION CONTAINER SCREENING WALLS WILL BE BRICK (G
P SHALL BE PROTECTED BY BOLLARDS. MASONRY, STONE MASONRY, OR OTHER ARCHITECTURAL L 035
7 s &\4 b E i MASONRY'FINISH, INCLUDING A METAL GATE, PRIMED AND p Q
258 i SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3 FEET FROM FACE TO ANY PAINTED, AND THE SANITATION CONTAINER SCREENING WALLS, =
T A & <z LANDSCAPING AND PROVIDE A CLEAR PATHWAY T0 THE FIRE CATE, AND PAD SITE WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE o
— - - £ 5 i LANE AND ADJACENT FIRE HYDRANT. PARKING, SCREENING AND WTH THE CITY’S DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS. o
— 3 J LANDSCAPING ARE CONSIDERED OBSTRUCTIONS.
(=) (c — . MECHANICAL AND HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT
— 3 | SHALL BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO AND 7 FEET FROM CENTER IN NON-RESIDENTIAL USES SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW
W OF THE FIRE HYDRANT. FROM THE PUBLIC RICHT—OF-WAY AND FROM ADJACENT
& 5 | : RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES.
h ANOFY B -SHALL BE LOCATED, AS PRACTICAL, NEAR THE CORNER OF THE LIGHTING FOR THE SUBJECT PROPERTY WILL BE CONSTRUCTED
> 5 BUILDING ON THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE FIRE LANE. IN' CONFORMANCE WITH CHAPTER 58 OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY
. T H CODE OF ORDINANCES.
. — \ .
[r— |
5 mm ) LINE OF LIVING SCREEN SHOWN
() ’ M 5 —DASHED. REFER TO LANDSGAPE SITE DATA TABLE: o
— L — r H B PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION. : 5
T # EXISTING ZONING c-2 I
LN OF e wwﬁmmuomm%umj R UNE o %@ ° i - TOTAL BUILDING AREA (UNDER ROOF) EXCEEDS 6000 SF. PROPOSED USE UL SERVCE OAR x
b H THEREFORE BUILDING SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED : g
PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION. _ M LLUINE OF 10'X20" STACKING - & ~EXISTING FIRE WASH AND LUBE a < e
e [T1171 00oR] [ Jm SPACES (21THUS CW) HYDRANT. i CENTER g8 A zy
- } 4 (12 THUS LUBE) | BUILDING AREA: 2 o) 8%
(=) - b = il U o =5
D NP whitfic ADM I LUBE CENTER = 1,946 SF. K o=
3N AN L | o =
~ — —a qe « « « | ®) | FULL SERVICE CARWASH = 6,345 SF. m — mm
— (<) [ 5 x 98
=) L = o m £ | o . x VACUUM GANOPY = 2,014 SF. 3 2 % 22
- = [E Y | - 8 51 iy o <C % ag
i +— W H ™ o B HAND WASH CANOPY = 645 SF. 8 * g%
7 MIN. DUMPSTER MASONRY — H % H 2
mﬂmmﬂzmﬁmmﬂmm%zmmﬂ I [ m . h o mcmw/,\owwﬂ%h TOTAL BUILDING (UNDER ROOF) = 10,950 S.F. 17 >3 Q=
o X m ¥ R O -1
. z1 ) ,t 7 7 Ll | SITES AFTER CARE CANOPY = 3,360 SF. m <C MM
- & Ea
M ) M m it BAY | BAY | BAY | BA wn PARKING GANOPY = 1108 SF. w (&) Mw
= S DOOR | DOOR | DOOR | DOO L E
X W W w TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE = 15,415 SF. o
g °
(<) 2
UJ = » L g e LOT AREA: 85,639 SF. 5
LINE OF LIVING mommmz SHOWN HLH | N 7 ® T mmw.mm»am
DASHED.  REFER 10 LANDSCAPE— 5 H | IMPERVIOUS AREA: 89,650 s.f
PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION. ¥ L & ) TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA: 15,989 s.f.
— ~ |7 i, S 5 | TTAL FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA: 100.0%
= 7 EEL i O
() MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF BUILDING = 2
s 7z , %)
- 5 A PARKING REQUIRED:
(©) ; o Ve 4} 1:250 CARWASH BUILDING (6345 .f.) 26 SPACES
- 7 o ! i LUBE CENTER (2 SPACES PER BAY) 8 SPACES £
J ,\\m DFFICE 1:250 1 SPACE O Qo
| NO QVERNIGHT PARKING WILL BE PROVIDED. £
L2 g8
| | PARKING PROVIDED 35 SPACES 5 Itz
\w ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED 2 SPACES = ~ 5 8
7 M 7 w 5 B 7 7 ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED 2 SPACES I < bow
) P 3} T3 e
o -5 w0 -1 ] o-s A 20 B PROVIDED e ue =
T (7) STACKING PER CARWASH LANE REQUIRED ES < 2z 5
B h (3) STACKING PER LUBE BAY REQUIRED YES 285
=) 1) LOADING ZONE REQUIRED YES i £
7 = 7 LINE OF LIVING SCREEN SHOWN PROPOSED o a o < 25
— - DASHED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE: o xssﬂ Hocess ) o < =
7 7 PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION. | S 4 ot
DEVELOPED SITE i I x 8°
O oW
_ _ || | g ess
() (@) 7 zZ > Bg
. . O N =
+ »n . 2+
ﬁ 14 D | I M > 2N
. UNDEVELOPED SITE — | | EURYTHMIC % -
- L/ | ) DESIGN GROUP o 20
c e
| - | ARCHITECTS = 83
— | =z Ee
7 LEGACY AUTO SPA-— McKINNEY W 8 w
_ H_r — § o300t CUSTER ROAD NEAR FALCON VIEW DR. McKINNEY TX, 75070 s =2
(=) H (%) 7 — 7 _ 1 _ SITE PLAN LOT 10 BLOCK A WATER TOWER ADDITION (CMC) o -3 °
& H C f 1,966 ACRE TRACT OUT OF 4.09 0 b
- 7 SUP CASE NUMBER: 2018-0013 ®
7 , NORTH OWNER INFORMATION:
7 BIRUK PARTNERS LTD MATT MALOUF
i 3811 TURTLE CREEK #1800 DALLAS, TX 75219 SHEET:
e 7 7 7 214.219.4900  matt@maloufinterests.com
7 APPLICANT INFORMATION:
VINCENT JARRARD AIA mv — A
| EURYTHMIC DESIGN GROUP ARCHITECTS
_ 1 | 11700 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 680 DALLAS, TEXAS 75230
™) 7 214.361.1934 vincent@edg—architects.com
= | | 1 OF (1)SP SHEETS



dsoto
Text Box
Exhibit C


Exhibit C

e Texcs Board of Archectual Exominars, PO Box 12337 Ausi, Tocos haa ristilion cwr compldits regaing the profomion of porsbns reistred gs arshtste 1 1axs. undar th rchtacts ragatroin low, Atcls 2430 VCTS. Phone. ST2.305,8000

A1 Gonngs ond wkten matrol spearng heren consitte ekt and unpublihed work of the crciect and may ot b

chpotad, v r dicosed Wiha wien consnt of ot

HEAVY GAUGE
METAL EDGING,

F
’;"I

ARE
PY
SF.

Q
B
=

w
-]

0H.DOR (©
(6 THUS) PLANTED
@ 48" 0C. 48 HI]

AT TIME OF
PLANTING.

HEAVY] GAUGH \R

METAL| EDGING.

HEAVY GAUG
METAL EDGIN

"

EXISTING &

E
G.

| DUMPSITER_AND
|LOADING (B)
|(8 THS) PLANTED

)@ 367/0.C. 36" HT,
|AT TME OF
PLANTING.

f
f
W ERNGISCREEN FOR
f
f
|

HEAV

——-o __o __
(2) LANES

LINE OF VIEW CORRIDOR

METAL EDGING. METAL EDGING.

LIVING SCREEN FOR O:H. DOOR (©) (B THUS)

LIVING SCREEN FOR O.H. DOOR (B) (11 THUS)
PLANTED @ 48" 0.C. 48" HT. AT TME OF PLANTING

PLANTED @ 48" 0.C. 48" HT. AT TIME OF PLANTING

A_ LANDSCAPE PLAN

e | AHMHW

NORTH

|
4 EDGING.
f
f
f
f
f
f
f

f ®
LI —_—— J— LANRSCAPE_BUFFER £ 55003 %:
GAUGE HEAVY GAUGE HEAVY GAUGE HEAVY GAUGE

METAL EDGING.

THUS

NEW 54"
SIDEWALY

D7) THIS

PROPQSED _
CURB CUT
AND MUTUAL ACCESS

11.20.18 Sthsua |

[1] [Fo10208 |

SITE PLAN REVIEW

IRRIGATION NOTES: 12.20.18 6isua)

IRRIGATION NOTE:

ALL REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN AUTOMATIC
UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM WITH RAIN AND FREEZE SENSORS AND
EVAPOTRANSPIRATION (ET) WEATHER BASED CONTROLLERS AND SAID
IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL
AND INSTALLED BY A LICENSED IRRIGATOR.

TREE_PROTECTION:

A PERI [_PROTECTVE-FENCING
PLACED SHALT (CED_AROUND
DRIP_LINE TED TREE.

H Pl
REF} CITY ORDINANGE S.

N
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WATER RESTRICTION WITHIN THE CITY OF
MCKINNEY AT THE TIME OF PLANTING. SHOULD WATER RESTRICTIONS NOT
ALLOW HYDRO-MULCH, HYRO-SEEDING, OR SPRIGGING (STAGE 3 AND STAGE
4 WATER RESTRICTIONS), AN APPROVED ALTERNATIVE FOR GRASSING SHALL
BE INSTALLED.

NOTE T0 GC.

ALL ACED ON THE 3 ALL
RESPECT (S REES BY
ASSURING TH L OR MULCH
HAS €O UP THE RODTELARE OF
THE TREES.

NOTE:

PROVIDE DOUBLE CHECK VALVE AND SEPARATE METER. REFER TO SHEET
A=1.0 FOR DETAL,

THE PLANS PRESENTED HERE COMPLY
WTH THE LANDSCAPE AND TREE
ORDINANCE.
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CAPE NOTE A

CHEDULED,

THERE SHALL BE NO UNSCREENED

OUTDDOR STORAGE ON SITE. AL
OUTDOOR STORAGE AND/ OR
EQUIPMENT YARDS SHALL BE WITHIN
THE BOUNDARY OF A MASONRY
SCREEN WALL.

G.C. SHALL INSURE FULL COMPLIANCE
WITH THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE
ADA/TAS FOR THIS PROJECT REGARDLESS

OF THE INFORMATION THAT MAY BE

CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS.

10.25.2018 |

1. PROVIDE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGNED BY A LICENSED IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR PER CITY OF McKINNEY
BUILDING REQUIREMENTS. IRRIGATION PLAN MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. VERFY CONDITION OF DOUBLE CHECK VALVE AT THE METER,

3. NEW CONSTRUCTION: ADJUSTABLE FLOW CONTROLS SHALL BE REQUIRED ON CIRCUIT REMOTE CONTROL.
VALVES AND PRESSURE REGULATION COMPONANT(S) SHALL BE REQUIRED WHERE STATIC PRESSURE EXCEEDS
MANUFACTURE'S RECOMMENDED OPERATING RANGE.

4. NEW CONSTRUCTION: VALVES AND CIRCUITS SHALL BE SEPARATED BASED ON WATER USE SO THAT TURF
AREAS ARE WATERED SEPARATELY FROM SHRUB AND / OR GROUND COVER AREAS.

5. NEW CONSTRUCTION: SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL HAVE MATCHED PRECIPITATION RATES WITHIN EACH CONTROL
VALVE CIRCUIT.

6. NEW CONSTRUCTION: SERVICEABLE CHECK VALVES SHALL BE REQUIRED ADJACENT TO PAVED AREAS WHERE
ELEVATION DIFFERENCES MAY CAUSE LOW HARD DRAINAGE,

7. NEW CONSTRUCTION: SPRINKLER HEAD SPACING SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR HEAD—TO-HEAD COVERAGE OR
HEADS SHALL BE SPACED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND ADJUSTED FOR PREVAILING WINDS.
THE SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT IRRIGATION IS NOT APPLIED TO VEHICULAR TRAFFIC LANES, OTHER

PAVEMENT OR STRUCTURES.

8 VERFY ALL EXISTING AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS ARE EQUIPPED WITH A CONTROLLER CAPABLE OF DUAL

OR MULTIPLE PROGRAMMING. CONTROLLERS SHALL HAVE MULTIPLE-CYCLE START CAPACITY AND A FLEXIBLE
CALENDAR PROGRAM, INCLUDING THE CAPACITY OF BEING SET TO IRRIGATE EVERY FIVE DAYS. ALL AUTOMATIC
IRRIGATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A RAIN SENSOR SHUT-OFF DEVICE.

9. IRRIGATION CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL INCLUDE A WATER BUDGET. A LAMINATED COPY OF THE WATER
BUDGET SHALL BE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED INSIDE THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER DOOR. WATER BUDGET SHALL
INCLUDE:

A. CHART CONTAINING ZONE NUMBER, PRECIPITATION RATE AND GPM
B. LOCATION OF EMERGENCY IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHUT OFF VALVE.

10. AN AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED, TREE IRRIGATION SHALL NOT SHARE THE SAME ZONE,

INCLUDING VALVES AND CIRCUITS, AS SHRUBS AND PLANTS DUE TO DIFFERENT WATERING REQUIREMENTS. A
MINMUM OF ONE (1) BUBBLER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL NEWLY PLANTED TREES. TREES LARGER THAN 4
INCHES IN CALIPER SHALL HAVE TWO (2) BUBBLERS. BUBBLERS SHALL BE LOCATED 2 FEET FROM THE TREE
TRUNK.

11, PROVDE THE OWNER (END USER) WITH A COPY OF ALL WARRANTEES, PRODUCT MANUALS AND AN AS-BUILT

DRAWNG IN PDF FORMAT OF THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM ON CD AND TWO (2) FULL SIZED HARD COPIES FOR THER
FILES.
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LEGACY AUTO SPA— MCcKINNEY
CUSTER ROAD NEAR FALCON VIEW DR. McKINNEY TX, 75070
LOT 10 BLOCK A WATER TOWER ADDITION (CMC)
1.966 ACRE TRACT OUT OF 4.09
SUP CASE NUMBER: 2018-0013
OWNER INFORMATION:

BIRUK PARTNERS LTD MATT MALOUF
3811 TURTLE CREEK #1800 DALLAS, TX 75219
2 14900  matt@maloufinterests.com
APPLICANT INFORMATION:
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11700 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 660 DALLAS, TEXAS 75230
214.361.1934 vincent@edg—archifects.com

3rd SUBMITTAL

626.807.1969

8716 DENSTONE DRIVE
MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75070

DEVELOPER:
LEGACY AUTO SPA
CONTACT: BINSON LY
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CUSTER ROAD NEAR FALCON VIEW DRIVE
LOT 10 BLOCK A WATER TOWER ADDITION MCKINNEY, TX 75070
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